

| SL.<br>No | Date | Office Notes,<br>reports, orders or<br>proceedings or<br>directions and<br>Registrar's order<br>with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|           |      |                                                                                                                 | <p>CLR No124 of 2018</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>A request for adjournment has been made by the landlord-respondent.</p> <p>The same is not opposed by the revisionist.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned and directed to be listed in January, 2024.</p> <p>Interim order as granted on 27.02.2020 would continue to operate till the next date of listing under the same terms and conditions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b><br/>08.11.2023</p> <p>Sukhbant</p> |