

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>CLR No. 124 of 2018</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Sudhir Kumar and Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that they could not contact their client to get instructions in compliance of the order dated 15.09.2025, therefore, the matter be posted after Dussehra vacation so that he may get appropriate instructions from their client to this extent within how much period they will vacate the premises. 4. List this matter after Dussehra vacation. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 17.09.2025 PR

--	--	--	--