

S.No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	27.04.2026		CLR No.124 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. Learned counsel for the revisionist had sought time to get instruction from his client as within how much period he will vacate the premises. The said order was passed on 15.09.2025. Again, time was sought on 17.09.2025 to get the said instruction. Thereafter, the case was listed for final hearing. 4. Today, learned counsel for the revisionist submits that the said instruction has not been received. 5. As a last opportunity, further one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the revisionist to seek instruction from his client as within how much time he will vacate the premises. 6. List this case on 08.05.2026 for final hearing. (Subhash Upadhyay,J.) 27.04.2026 SS

--	--	--	--