

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			CLR No.124 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Lokendra Dobhal and Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsels for the revisionists. 2. Mr. I.P.Kohli, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. Heard. 4. Learned counsel for the parties submit before the Court that the matter was heard at length by the learned Coordinate Bench, presided over by Justice Rakesh Thapliyal, who after hearing the parties had passed an order dated 15.09.2025 and 17.09.2025 granting time to the learned counsel for the revisionist to obtain instructions from his client as to within how much period the revisionists shall vacate the premises. 5. In view of the above, the Registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate orders. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 08-05-2026 Kaushal

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--